Rule 2.29

{a) Insert fuil
name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Name of Company

Greenfield Energy Lirmited

Company number

05204149

In the:
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bristel
District Registry

{full name of court)

Court case number
295 of 2015

We (a)

Richard Lewis

Grant Thornton UK LLP
1020 Eskdale Road
Winnersh

Waokingham

RG41 5TS

attach a copy of -

the statement of affairs,

in respect of the administration of the above company

Dawvid Dunckley

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

Signed
Joint Administrators T N\,
Dated \bhy8rs2018 /
Contact Details-
You do not have to give any contact Richard Lewis
infarmation In the box opposite but if Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 1020 Eskdale Road
contact you If there I1s a query on the Winnersh
form Wokingham
RG41 5TS
The contact infermation that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record
DX Number DX Exchange

TUESDAY

i

[ -

18/08/2015 #158 ——

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 229

(o} Insert namo and sddress of
registered offico of the company

(b) Insert data

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Greenfield Energy Limited 05204149
In ths Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 295 of 2015
Bristol District Registry

Tfull nama of courfl

Statement as to the affairs of (2) Greenfield Energy Lunited | Cro Crank Thom f:vn UL

b Macdman Sguw‘e\%hn?r:?ﬁe\d_s JSanchesbec, ™32 261
on the (b} 1 July 2015, the date that the company entered adinistration

Statement of Trath

I beheve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affais are & full, true and complete statement of the
affaurs of the above named company as at (b} 1 July 2015 tho date that the company entered
administration

Full name \>M\.ﬂ\.q1_,\ il ZAY O\qukhka\\

P
Signed k\«_.:,;;';:—:,s:‘: =

Dated e E AT O VA S




Greenfield Energy Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Work in progress
Bock debts

Stock

Fixed assets

Cash at bank

Intercompany Debt Greenfield Holdings

Estimated total assets available to preferential creditors

Signature %

Estimated Estimated

book value to realise
£ £
1,022,777 87 700,000 Q0
173,918 13 86,959 07
148,049 55 29,609 91
914 93 914 93
358,783 34 358,783 34
1,704,443 82 1,176,267 25
1,176,267 25

Date 13 08 2015




Greenfield Energy Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2015

Al - Summary of Liabilties

Estimated Estimated
Assets book value to realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available to preferential creditors 1,176,267 25
Liabilities
Preferential creditors
Employee Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 40,786 12
40,786 12
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,135,481 13
Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors 1,135,481 13
Unsecured non preferential claims
Trade and expense creditors 947,559 21
Other expense creditors 955,020 50
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 175,789 01
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 69,662 36
HM Revenue & Customs - CIS 10,288 00
Employee Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 273,846 48
Unsecured lending
Hambros Bank 376,003 24
Cyan 200,000 00
Greenfield Holdings 63,785 04
Greenfield Management 364,294 78
Greenfield Properties 2,090,994 48
HREHL 3,795,937 00

9,323,180 10

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 8,187,698 98

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards creditors - 8,187,698 98
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary shareholders 1,333 00
- 1,333 00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members - 8,189,031 98

Signature Date 13 08 2015




0L S1 §102 1snBny 4|

0l vi02 12A 708 sdi

40 | abed

009126 d38 13 ‘UopuoT 18941 weye.g | ‘9SnoH %S19ew I00l4 pug 3IPPNH ¥OHO
LE ¥10'9€1 dN6 9di ‘yaimsd] ‘A8IQ ‘PEOY YNy ‘MBIAllIH P17 sionpoud preqgny EOHO
6S /62°1L JONVHH ‘Buicaino) 0ozes ‘swapidg,| 3p any 0z L oedoljay 20HD
11}O SWOISND B anuaAsyNH
00'0 JUBADOJ JO SSO.PPE JBIUS ‘spuapiap 3a4C|dWS WO} SUOINPa IN/AAYd 104 SWOISNY @ SNUSASY WH LOHD
ISP ZLNG ‘X888NS 1S8M ‘ONIHLHOM ‘Peod
LE 6E/'GGZ uoiBulieg ‘esnoH abpug uvolBuiung ‘Aouaajosu| B Juswansomg ' uawabeuey 199 SWoISNSG B 8NUsASH WH 00HD
0 G8.'€9 ZJ€ 929Y ‘yreayisquied ‘peoy yaInyg ‘ebeucsied piO eyl peuwn sBuipjoH pjayuaan #0990
8¢ ¥66'060°C YdG LN "UODUOT ‘USAIL) SIOWIBY ‘SUBT U9aJD) B/ palLIn saILadold pjouaaIn €099
00 002'L rg1 1LY ‘seukey uoipy ‘MoueIlG AUCIS ‘PROY YIOA £2 uanenossy duind 12aH 22IN0g punolr) L0DD
28 2091 3172 21 MO ‘uois|Buos) ‘weyuajems ‘sue] WeYusljams ‘815ex0 WBumo|4 L1040
00 Sk.'S HDZ £209 ‘aNysyoA YUoN ‘uoldng ‘peoy Asjybiay ‘aleisg jrisnpu) 1BAeug EHIEN [ 0049
00 81 X 19 92Hd ‘uoisald ‘pueiiaT] ‘ABpA UOLINILED ‘asSNOH JolSEIuET saginteg pabeuep asudraiug 2030
08 858'y 718 849 ‘1ud)y “Aejuems ‘|iyuaxd01) ‘peay |adeyd PO e6 ‘SUBpPA|IoH pi7 suonnjog Buijoo) [eluswLcIAUT 1030
5 292 4Q8 11S ‘syong ‘weyuing ‘peoy j|amiug ‘Unog ajausi) sjjooeqg 0030
00 ¥19°t 906 61 1) ‘Asung ‘wosdy 'peoy ybnoiogsuies) gg Pi7 [0uo) JoseuwAq 2049
00 950°'C} HNY 8LON ‘aliysweyBumon ‘playsuey ‘Alepoy ay| | S801AI9G 8IS [BIL1I9[3 HOJ Loan
02 S/6'L N30 01X3 ‘Yinowpis ‘pioysiddod UOIMBN ‘BueT] L00WIN @10y S P11 Buuoissiwwon seq 00ao
00 000°002 uel) S000
00 966'6 32 4203 ‘vopucT ‘|leypiinD ‘0.2 X089 Od ‘UopuoT Jo Jaqueyd uopuo jo Aun €000
L2 GPY'Y ZM9 L1S1 '$99]-uc-uoniools ‘Aquioyl ‘$01 xog Od AN Xawsd 2002
00 00¥'2 N3t 613 ‘Aeung ‘ucibuissayd ‘pROY ¥ONQa0Y QO ‘0B|d %ONGaoy g kun a1 {n) 134vo L0020
St £26'Y V85 9NIT 'anysplofusH ‘ieg sialiod ‘s0e|d 9 EpEUED P17 8) BpeUE) 00092
02 g8 MY V103 ‘'NOANOT 18248 slebman |8 0|d SUOEDIUILIWOIBIB | Ysilig €080
09 /62 736 LN 'saudey uolI ‘000€ Xeg Od pI7 spJepuels 1S9 2080
00 918 4¥S APD3 ‘uopuoT ‘aue JeLBS ‘a9B|d 9GCIPIBM 9 ‘agqoupteps sBuny au apimpiopn Buisnoy sieladiosy 1esnsabpug L0gn
00 99 809 ZM1 ‘Yuomals| ‘Aep Buiald ‘anuad ssauisng Aojoip Wog 0092
NQ0
08 ¥2E'¥ ZEUN ‘YINCUWIEA JBBID) ‘PROY INdISed JO ‘Aep PIBISaWeY) Yied SSBUISNg YINOWIBA PI 8UIH YueL |1V LOVD
2. 991'€S 118 €vMIN ‘spag ‘uspsBies ‘pug Aing ‘wied suinogsbuny /-9 suun dnoig siuy 00v0
3 ssalppy swepn A9y

s101paln Auedwon - g
palwi ABiauz pjaiuasly
d11 XN uojuwioy] juels)




0l 51 610z Isnbny i 0l ¥102 J9A TOS Sdl ¥ jo g sfieg
00 00v'2 'S0 ££9 ‘weybuiwng ‘usaur) spsuiey) ‘anuaay Aquels) ¢ P17 s821Mag snid JelS G0SH
000 Dro 2LV M ‘SpISASSIaN ‘SMO||Ip 91-UOMBN ‘SHied 8yl | ON ‘9SNOH Uoiysy 58918 G Apaadg $0S9D
00 068'6S 1718 2vm ‘uolbulieps ‘ABND HoImMUIA ‘84U SsauIsng Aeng ‘LN pIEABH 0L p17 ssoineg Buuasuibug asedg £0S9
00 9112 M9E SHAM ‘18159210 M ‘80| abpLqpoop /2 sadinleg pabeuew plensus 2089
09 GBIt X8 PAQ 'SPUB|PIL 1S9 ‘U0idi) ‘peOY 8IBABUCD ‘BSNOH AlljenD PI swesAg ajqemsusy 0D9ys SO
25 262'vS JX8 PAQ ‘uoidi] ‘19anS Jaysiq ‘peoy subisucs ‘asnoH Allend pI7 seainag BuuasuiBuly oneyg 0089
9z 148 NIZ WpD3 ‘uopuo Jejeals) ‘uopuo jo Ang ‘jiiH ayebpn g Adog oiday L0HO
A A AN:TA 191 LHY ‘Asung '|upay ‘peoy auspyeQ £F ‘wieg eyl pi S80IAI8S |BlugwuclALg Slebiay 00HD
9z 09v'y AN6 PHM '181S32U0M I3 Jouyong ‘sliuan ssauisng Jjoyyong 1959210/ Hollid 20dD
00 0021 HA0 PHA '911YSIaISS2I0AN I91S9II0AA ‘MOPESY 1B2IL) ‘'aNUBAY Jjoloiesg /b uoleIsed L0dD
¥S ¥29'09 492 NEDM ‘uopuc i uyop |g laue4 g siym ofied 0040
68 69 VS 21 ‘Aeung ‘sewey] uodn uoisbury ‘Aepy yaimdos ‘unod sjuabay vz wun PO SHIOMISN SNSJONN ZOND
00 Ove'2 NI ZNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘BnusAy JelS YHCN ‘asnoH suejod [I2UN07) Y2Ieasay UBWUONIAUT [BINEN LOND
989 +g ‘weybuing ‘Aemsusany)
000 A1oug g| ‘asnoH uouue] ‘Wea) sjuawied ASUBpUNPaY SIUEUIY ‘9IS AJUBMOSY) pun_ souBINSUY| [BUOHEN 0OND
000 XVE N DM ‘uopuoT ‘19e.4g 181884anols) pIO L2 suoneaIUNWILeN Ay SOWD
296
06 9559 158 ‘ar0iBusy ‘peoy uoibuusylad ‘aie1sg Buipel ] yied renus) ‘enusay Yixig /09 Iun SO0dIW FONO
QNVYI34I
09 6v¢ ‘81 UIgnqQ 'alejs [euisnpu| PIOAPUBS ‘PROY JByuswie) ‘g o0lg Buip|ing wnuly HOSORIN E0ND
08 09€°2G! D38 299 ‘SPUBPIN 1S9 ‘UBSMOSS[BH ‘PEOY UOWIBA "ied WI0dy g hun HHOM3dId SO SOND
GE 16S'S NgS HEDT ‘uopua ‘Isap 8Je|d 18mO] | QUEBINSU} YSIew LOWD
\G 2266 av9 £13N ‘sui] uodn afiseoman ‘uadoapipy foaug UoleH 08 P17 saaaag Buiug jeluawuosnug aidbepy 00WD
A RA NN YA ZS. S1ON ‘weybunion ‘jeusany ‘aue wemBIp O “9IBIST [BulSNpU| yoougqayeg D UOIEINSU| JBaun L0
16 869°| ONVTIOH ‘Y 00£2 ‘uapia ‘p0s xog Od 'St 1 Bamjoydiyog [BuOnBUIBI| SaWI 0012
00 29 rFOL LLSM Hoouuen ‘peoy UOAY ‘aljugn) $sauisng s1epad 'y hun 00zZey| 00MD
0t 008 ZI'S 6SL '2IUSHIOA YUON ‘Aojsaqolg ieq ssauisng Aa|saxolg ‘Aep %08qu8|3 8 panwr] 3N osju| QoI
00 /£6'S6/'E DS L3 ‘Assiep ‘18118 1S '188.41G uoIun ‘ade|d ASlIanep | palwIr] 02PIOH THIYH 80HD
P2 £00°9.E 932 ¥ZO3 'UopuUTT 189415 asciwid g} ‘@snoH abueyox] Hueg soiquieH L0HD
0/ 905°1§ Py GYS 'E9SUBMS ‘YOBHSSL0) ‘HiBd SSauUIsSng 1sap Basuems ‘Aepy edoing g 1un YoaleIpAH SOHD
3 SSIPPY aweyN Aoy

si0}ipal) Auedwon - g
panwi ABiau3 playjusaly
d771 YN uoluioy] juels




0L 1 §10zZ 1snbny v1

01 ¥102 49A T0S Sdi

v 40 £ abey

000 AVZ ZLNM BIYSHIM ‘WeYSHISY ‘Peoy MOIPOOM 62 I8|saym I I em3
000 XQS BdM I9BlOIIOd ‘WeIIMZI4 ‘BALQ Plywied 0L A9l g N 00M3
000 12 099 ‘encbswoug ‘s|leyeQ ay L 'Juaosalg 1aisaoiom |edoy G2 YIS RO2S N £€0S3
000 716 ZEAD ‘'uoay uodn plropens ‘Aep Agieylom €2 Aauang uiAay JN 2083
000 spuepoyieN oyl ‘usbisg M3 ‘HN uebiag 3 2981 ‘61 UBEpUpUSH Sullg Hemalg sawer iy L0S3
000 ZaL LEAD ‘uoiBuippiL ‘suer siyBiuy Gt UHWS SOIN JN 00s3
000 QYS £99 'spueipipy 1sepn imylews ‘peoy Aaqqy w2 ‘| 1Bl4 SPIBYIIY 93N M 1043
000 Va9 Z1M ‘uopuo ‘sswey | -uodn-ugisBuny ‘peoyY uoy3 BAOUISTY BUAIBP SN o043
000 Qds £3 ‘uopuon ‘sue afieg g ‘esnoH Aia|Ly 8 SOWaT] QIUOIUY I L0713
000 NNZ 9LN ‘ucpuoT ‘peoy isejleg q.g ‘10E 1E(4 sediaT veqly 1Q 0013
000 SML v Iyg ‘abpugmol) ‘uouadjiyH ‘8soiD JaxIi@H 61 sakey uyor Jy 0OCH3
000 DAS 2L 'uoAeq Hoqqy UcImMaN ‘[emsiaxBury ‘BALQ pIRYIO 2 salydwiny preyoy JW 0093
000 X9 €230 ‘Aqieq ‘peoy uciiaeg G2 Ayng yoin I 20Q3
000 AT19 PAM ‘UOIdWELIBAIOAN 'PiBISALET ‘PROY JUNOW /€| S@IAB(] BSI SSIN 1043
0L 86 NHE EMN ‘UOpUCT ‘enuany uolg 95 ‘¢ 1e(4 siaeq Baro Jy goa3
000 HYZ 13S ‘uopuo ‘18sus usiepben ‘g2 | 1814 UBSSQID SSWE JIN 0003
8S 20€ 05 959 ‘sbuipjing yieg 9¢ ‘aunzy ay) 'S 1e|4 suAzong [ByII JN gog3
000 710G ZHM 'J81S90J0p ‘18]Sa0I0 M ‘PY pieAwoig /€L SIpJyY S4IN JN 00v3
00el H10 €M 'UOpuoT ‘PEOY PIOJUOD “HIBd POOMISIM 92 piT yoouiqdez 00Z2
00 0822 HO/ /37 191592197 ‘Aa1suy ‘ABM UOJBAY 'YiBd 9AINJdaX] Juawuodaug g Buluueld HAM 20MD
I 98€ ©J6 g3 'UOpUOT J9RNS ISUAA B |-L | MOYPICAA OMD
8y 92 MTE 9718 "Weyllepn SIYM ‘PEOY WEBYIEM “ied SSauisng 8A0JD) poomyseg 1 PUBlg 2M oMo
000 XVE NIDM ‘uopuat lasans 181$syanoin pIo /2 108.1Q Buyip 00AD
/2 229'68 APDT ‘UOPUOT YIIH SMAIPUY 1S | 0I5US4 SJUBUIH 31ei0dI0D) UojIWEH JO $ad1sn | €010
00 5202 HO8 £LHY ‘Weyjoo) ‘peoy uasiy %00ig "aioisuiein) au] | adoun3 wnipu ), 2010
91 €12 HO6 019 ‘Aing ‘wojlegswey 'agl x0g Od [euCnBLIBI| INL LOLD
00 000°CL v99 12N ‘Aeung ‘Buops *arenbg aa)gnp ‘siaquieyn) Jalsaono|s) Jool4 pug Aamsalrey | 001D
00 02¥ SY. 6.8 ‘9Nyspioyels ‘yuomuie] ‘Unog s||oydip ‘slebung Jamo egy P17 uiisaq Buipyng ABiauAg 80SD
09 66£'vS VN6 G130 ‘IIUSPIOYEIS JUBL L UO UoUNg 'MORYEIQ ‘PrOY Uole M soliddng aqgn isiferoads £0S2
0029 NE8 N#03 'UopuoT Ho0iqe M 6€ “UdINyQD Hoouqrem ueydals IS ‘eoio seley yanud 8qo.piepm syl Ag malpuy IS 9080
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

siojipain Auedwosn - g
pajwi ABisu3 playuasin
d771 MN uoluioy] uers




- 0} §L 10z 1SNBNY 41

01 P02 48A 705 Sdl

¥ o v afieg

v2't66'6EL'L Bui|jejo] sauug 68
0o NNV SMN ‘uopuo ‘peoy Aold ‘06¢ unuAez Aupwa I 0074
3 SSAIpPY QWEeN Aay

siolipai) Auedwon - g
panwin Abraug pjayuaair
d17 XN uojuioy] juels




Appendix A

A Greenfield Energy Limited - in administration
Joint Administrators' notes to the statement of affairs

The statement above reflects the director's esumate of the Company's financial posiion at the
date of appomtment and records a deficit to unsecured creditors of £8,187,699

Included within unsecured non preferential claims are amounts classed as 'Other expense
creditors' of £955,021 This value represents various accruals, tax credits and income recerved
m advance recorded 1n the Company's accounting records

There 15 a difference of £9,976 1n the trade creditors balance shown 1n the director’s
statement of affairs and that 1n the attached hst of creditors The difference 1s 1n relatton to
the removal of debit balances listed on the creditors ledger




